# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the registration number 0241354 entered on the Notice of Recordation issued by the Assignment Division with regard to the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 001744 Frame 0188. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the registration number shown on the Notice should have been 0241054, as shown on the Assignment document attached thereto.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bearium Metals Corporation		05/29/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SW Centrifugal, Inc.
Street Address:	905 East St. Paul Avenue
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188-3898
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0241054	BEARIUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: djohnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson

Address Line 1: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02690-0350

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas T. Johnson

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0674**

900094345

Signature:	/Douglas T. Johnson/
Date:	12/17/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=SW Centrifugal Assign_001#page1.tif source=SW Centrifugal Assign_001#page2.tif source=SW Centrifugal Assign_001#page3.tif source=SW Centrifugal Assign_001#page4.tif source=SW Centrifugal Assign_001#page5.tif	

06-24-199	8 SHEET SHEET	
MRD CORR.	100 - 8 1830 17	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007461/es	ase record the attached original souments or copy hereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bearium Metals Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State New York ☐ Association	Name: SW Centrifugal, Inc.	
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	Street Address: 905 East St. Paul Street  City Waukesha State WI Zip 53198  □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ National Banking Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State British Columbia, Canada	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes	
	☐ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	240,220 attached? □ Yes ■ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charg to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 65E	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Pate  S.	DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON  Ignature Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
Do not detac	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform		
Lianna wenti44	atents and Trademarks signments	
Washington	<del>-</del>	

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

whereas, BEARIUM METALS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York with its principal place of business at 1170 Chili Avenue, Rochester, New York 14624 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the tradmarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and is the owner of the marks and goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, SW CENTRIFUGAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 905 East St. Paul Street, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREOF, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefore in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademarks.

BEARIUM METALS CORPORATION

By: Joseph W. Adams, President

Date: May 29, 1998

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\597672\1

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Bearium & Design	241,054	April 17, 1928
Bearium	240,220	March 20, 1928

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\597672\1

**RECORDED: 12/17/2007**